05/26/2009 12:12 FAX

USPTO

D:COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP COMPANY:777 6TH STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/14/2009 500860054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 2nd Assignce previously recorded on Reel 021565 Frame 0752. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 2nd Assignee listed as "National Starch LLP" is not an Assignee and should be deleted.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry J. NAGLE	09/11/2008
Travis L. ROBERTS	09/11/2008
Brad M. OSTRANDER	09/11/2008
Wade A. OSTRANDER	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Namo:	Brunob II BV
Street Address:	Velporwog 76
City:	Amhem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6824 BM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

ANALY 1997	
Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12169974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)842-7899			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	202-842 7800			
Email:	vmelton@cooley.com			
Correspondent Name:	COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH U.P			
Address Line 1:	777 6th Street, NW, Suite 1100			
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jayme A. Huleatt

Total Attachments: 8

sourco=CorrRecAssign011#page1.lif

CH \$40,00 (246977

05/26/2009 12:13 FAX			🖉 004/012
USPTO	5/14/2009 8:12:32 PM	PACE	4/012 Fax Server
D:COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH	LLP COMPANY: 777 6TH	STREET,	NW, SUITE 1100

source=CorrRecAssign011#page2.tif source=CorrRecAssign011#page3.tif source=CorrRecAssign011#page4.tif source=CorrRecAssign011#page5.tif source=CorrRecAssign011#page6.tif source=CorrRecAssign011#page7.tif source=CorrRecAssign011#page8.tif

	13 FAX:	5/14/2009 8:12:32 PM PAG	F 57012 Fax Serve
SPTO			
LEY GODW.	ARD KRONISH I	LLP COMPANY:777 STH STREE	T, NW, SOITE 1100
USPTO	ç	9/22/2008 8:31:56 PM PAGE	4/005 Fax Server
		LLP ATTN: PATENT COMPANY:SU	TTE 1100
OLEY GOD	ARD KRONISH I	JUP ATTN: PATENI COMPANY. GO	
		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Ve Stylesheet Ve		09/22/2008 500654014	
SUBMISSION	I TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF	CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING	PARTY DATA		
1		Name	Execution Date
Barry J. NAC	31 F		09/11/2008
Travis L. RC	M1970		09/11/2008
Brad M. OS			09/11/2008
Wade A. OS			09/11/2008
RECEIVING			
Namo:	Brunob II B\	1	
Street Addre	nun: Valparwag 7	/8	
City:	Amhom		
State/Count	Y: NETHERLA	NDS	
Postai Coda	: 6824 BM		
Namo:	National Sta	Irch LLC	
Street Addre		32, 10 Finderne Ave.	
City:	Bridgewater		
State/Count	ry: NEW JERS	EY	
Posial Code	с 08807		
<u>R</u>	NUMBERS Total: 1		
PROPERTY			
	roparty Type	Number	il
		Number 12159974	
P			
Application			
CORRESPO Fax Number	Number; NDENCE DATA : (202)8	42-7899	
CORRESPO Fax Number	Number; NDENCE DATA : (202)8 anca will be sent via U	12159074 42-7899 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
P Application CORRESPO Fax Number Corresponde Phone:	Number; NDENCE DATA : (202)8 ance will be sent via U. 202-84	42-7899 45 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 42-7800	
CORRESPO Fax Number Corresponde	Number; NDENCE DATA : (202)8 nce will be sont via U 202-84 vmelto	12159074 42-7899 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	

	/26/2009 12:13 FAX SPTO	5/14/2	009 8:12:3	2 PM P	AGE 6/0)12 Fa2	☑ 006/012 • Server
) : COC	DLEY GODWARD KRO	ONISH LLP C	OMPANY:777	GTH STR	EET, NW,	SULTE 11	100
	USPTO		08 6:31:56				LASI.
0 : CC	DOLEY GODWARD KR	ONISH LLP ATT	'N: PATENT	COMPANY:	SUITE 110	0	
	Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	777 - 6th Street, N WASHINGTON, E		UMBIA 20001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			rich E. Vaitenheim	ðr			
Total Attachments: 4 source=NATI011Assign#page1.tf source=NATI011Assign#page3.tf source=NATI011Assign#page3.tf source=NATI011Assign#page4.tf							

05/26/2009 12:14 FAX USPTO

D:COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP COMPANY:777 6TH STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

Attorney Docket No: NATI-011/00US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Barry J. NAGLE, of Carmel, IN, Travis L. ROBERTS, of Brownsburg, IN, Brad M. OSTRANDER, of Indianapolis, IN, and Wade A. OSTRANDER, of Brownsburg, IN (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled <u>HYBRID CORN PLANT ANID</u> SEED PP88602, and which is a:

- (1) [] provisional application
 - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
 (b) [] bearing Application No. ______, and filed on ; or
- (2) [X] non-provisional application
 - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) [X] bearing Application No. <u>12/169.974</u>, and filed on <u>July 9</u>, <u>2008</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>Brunob II BV</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Velperweg</u> <u>76</u>, <u>Arnhem</u>, <u>Netherlands 6824 BM</u>, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire legal right, title and interest in the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries chaiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon and;

WHEREAS, National Starch LLC, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 5932, 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, is desirous of acquiring the entire beneficial right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

(a) the Invention(s);

68933 v1/LC

🖉 007/012

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0133 05/26/2008 12:14 FAX USPTO

D:COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP COMPANY:777 6TH STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

ATTORNEY DOCKET: NATI-011/00US APPLN, NO.: 12/169,974 PAGE 2

(b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(c) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royaltics, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(c); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (c), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth hereio.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of

68933 v1/DC

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0134 D:COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP COMPANY:777 6TH STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

ATTORNEY DOCKET: NATI-011/00US APPLN, NO.: 12/169,974 PAGE 3

the United States to the Assignce for the sole use and behalf of the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns

ву: Де Date: Sept. 11, 2008 Barry J. NAGLE

State of Indiana)	
58.	
County of Marian)	The That we we
$O_{1} = O_{1} O_{2} O_{2} O_{3} O_$	Tohn J Lehner, J., personally appeared to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
$Q = c_1 = \frac{1}{2} $	to me or proved to me on the basis of setisfactory evidence.
to be the percent(s) whose name(s) is/are subscri	bed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their at	athorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity up	on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.	ACHINA LEHNER 28.
	HALE TON COUNTY
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STATE OF SHONAMA
100 100	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 11, 2015
John -fill.	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seaf Above
My Commission Expires:	<u></u>
a hulanan	γ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date: 9/11/2008	By Irain J. Blet
	Travis L. ROBERTS
State of Indiana)	
58,	
County of Maring)	
On Assess before the	Tot. J Lehner Jr. personally appeared
On <u>(111) p8</u> , before me, .	to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence,
$\frac{1}{10}$ be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subseri	ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
be/she/they executed the same in his/hor/their at	uthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity up	on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.	
	JOHN J. LEHNER JR. HAME TON COUNTY
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	NOTARY PUBLIC
$ \land \land$	STATE OF HOMMA
I IMAN M M B VI	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 11, 2016
Signature of Notary Publici	Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Publici

My Commission Expires:

68933 yt/DC

PATENT REEL: 022736 FRAME: 0135

05/26/2008 12:15 FAX USPTO

D:COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP COMPANY:777 6TH STREET, NW, SUITE 1100

	ATTORNEY DOCKET: NATI-011/00US Appln. No.: 12/169,974 Page 4
Date:9/11/05	By: Brad M. OSTRANDER
State of Indiana)	
County of Masira	
<u>head most cander</u> , personally know to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subso he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	To $h_{1} \rightarrow t_{1} + h_{2} + h_{3} - h_{3} + h$
	ADMAN J LEHMER JR.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STATE OF INDIANA STATE OF INDIANA WY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 11, 2016
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	
Date: 9/11/08	By: DD CAL
	Wade A. OSTRANDER
State of Tediana)	
County of Marina)	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subso he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their	, <u>Tohn</u> <u>T</u> <u>Leikner</u> <u>Jr</u> , personally appeared wn to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, acribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that r authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	JOHN J LEWIER JR. HANN TON COUNTY
WOTNESS my hand and official seal. O	NOTARY FURLEC STATE OF INDIANA BY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 11, 2016
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	

68933 v1/DC

,